 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
1
Version 17
2024.08.13
 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
2
Contents
Part1 General Information ............................................................................................................ 3

 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
3
Part1 General Information
1. Nomenclature
Indoor Unit
Outdoor Unit：
 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
4
2. Unit appearance
2.1 Cassette (Y type)-LNS communication
Type Picture Capacity Range / Model Dimension Launch
time
Compact
cassette
Y series
12 K AUCA-H12/4DR3HYAB
570×570×260
2022.05
18 K AUCA-H18/4DR3HYAB 2022.06
Round-
flowy
cassette
Y series
24 K  AUCA-H24/4DR3HYAB 840×840×246 2022.05
36 K  AUCA-H36/NDR3HYCB
840×840×288 2023.09
42 K AUCA-H42/NDR3HYCB
48 K AUCA-H48/SDR3HYCB
60 K  AUCA-H60/SDR3HYCB
2.2 Ceiling Floor (F type) -LNS communication
Type Picture Capacity Range / Mode Dimension Launch
Time
Ceiling
Floor
(F Type)
18 K AUCF-H18/4DR3HFA 1000×690×235 2022.05
24 K AUCF-H24/4DR3HFA 1280×690×235 2022.05
36 K AUCF-H36/NDR3HFC
1600×690×235 2023.08
42 K AUCF-H42/NDR3HFC
48 K AUCF-H48/SDR3HFC
60 K AUCF-H60/SDR3HFC
Capacity Standard Panel Optional Panel
12~60 K
 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
5
2.3 Duct (M type) -LNS communication
Type Picture Capacity Range / Mode Dimension Launch
Time
M DUCT
12 K AUMD-H12/NDR3HM2B
700x700x245
2023.01
18 K AUMD-H18/NDR3HM2B 2022.11
24 K AUMD-H24/NDR3HM2B
1000x700x245
2022.05
30 K  AUMD-H30/NDR3HC
36 K  AUMD-H36/NDR3HC
2023.09
42 K  AUMD-H42/NDR3HC
48 K  AUMD-H48/SDR3HC
2023.08
60 K AUMD-H60/SDR3HC
2.4 Console-LNS communication
Picture Capacity Range / Mode Dimension Launch
Time
12 K AUCO-H12/4DR3HA
700×225×600 2022.10
18 K AUCO-H18/4DR3HA
 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
6
2.5 Outdoor Unit-LNS communication
Series
Capacity
(K Btu/h)
Models Photos Dimension
Launch
Time
Outdoor
units
12 AL-H12/NDR3HB2(U)
709×536×280 2022.06
18 AL-H18/NDR3HB2(U)
785×300×555
2022.05 24 AL-H24/NDR3HB2(U)
900×350×700
30 AL-H30/NDR3HB2(U)
36 AL-H36/NDR3C2(U)
970×395×805 2023.09
42 AL-H42/NDR3C2(U)
48 AL-H48/SDR3C2(U)
940×370×1325 2023.08
60 AL-H660/SDR3C2(U)
 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
7

m
al
 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
43
Part8 Sound level
1. Outdoor unit
Test site：1m directly in front of the air outlet
Model Sound pressure（dB（A））
AL-H12/NDR3HB2(U) 54
AL-H18/NDR3HB2(U) 55
AL-H24/NDR3HB2(U) 58
AL-H30/NDR3HB2(U) 58
AL-H36/NDR3C2(U) 59
AL-H42/NDR3C2(U) 60
AL-H48/SDR3C2(U) 60
AL-H60/SDR3C2(U) 60
 AUX DC Inverter LCAC Europe R32                     Technical &Service Manual
44
2. Duct
Test site：1.4m directly below the center of the duct